
2024-2025 LAGO VISTA BOYS BASKETBALL 

Schedule Subject to Change Time 
Date Opponent Location 9th JV Varsity 

Sat. Nov. 2 Meet the Vikings LV 

Tues. Nov. 5 Gateway Scrim. LV 5:30 

Sat. Nov. 9 Marble Falls Marble Falls 11:00 9:00 12:30 

Tues. Nov. 12 Hill Country Christian HCC 6:30 7:30 

Sat. Nov. 16 Wimberley LV 12:15 11:00 1:30 

Tues. Nov. 19 Faith Academy Faith 5:00 7:30 

Fri. Nov. 22 Rockdale LV 5:00 5:00 6:30 

Mon. Nov. 25 Jarrell Jarrell 4:00 4:00 5:15 

Tues. Nov. 26 Lampasas LV 11:00 1:30 

Tues. Dec. 3 Burnet LV 5:00 6:15 7:30 

Dec. 5-7 Marble Falls Tournament Marble Falls TBA 

Dec. 5-7 Burnet 9th/JV 
Tournament Burnet TBA TBA 

Tues. Dec. 10 Llano Llano 5:00 5:00 6:15 

Fri. Dec.13 *LBJ LV 6:00 6:00 7:30 

Tues. Dec. 17 Florence Florence 5:00 7:30 

Tues. Dec. 20 *Northeast Northeast 5:15 6:30 8:00 

Dec. 27-28 Troy Tournament TBA 

Tues. Dec. 31 Open 

Fri. Jan. 3 *Eastside LV 12:00 12:00 1:30 

Tues. Jan. 7 *Travis Travis 5:15 6:30 8:00 

Fri. Jan 10 *Manor New Tech LV 6:00 6:00 7:30 

Tues. Jan. 14 St. Stephen's St. Stephen's 5:30 5:30 7:00 

Fri. Jan. 17 *Austin Achieve LV 5:30 7:00 

Tues. Jan. 21 *LBJ LBJ 5:15 6:30 8:00 

Fri. Jan 24 *Northeast LV 6:00 6:00 7:30 

Tues. Jan. 28 *Eastside Eastside 5:15 6:30 8:00 

Fri. Jan. 31 *Travis LV 6:00 6:00 7:30 

Tues. Feb. 4 *Manor New Tech Manor New Tech 6:00 6:00 7:30 

Fri. Feb. 7 Open 

Tues. Feb. 11 *Austin Achieve Austin Achieve 5:30 7:00 
* Denotes a District 25-4A Game

Head Coach: Zackary Fox 
Asst. Coaches: Eric Jackson and Clint Anderson 
Athletic Director: Craten Phillips 
High School Principal: Janda Castillo 
Superintendent: Darren Webb 




